REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

FEBRUARY 10, 2025
FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 10th day of February, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment

to said rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss in
the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Bartholomew, Fiedler, Linn (Phone), and Rutter

Absent: None

Also present: Steve Hallgren, Todd Kooker, John Beckstrand

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve

January 27, 2025 Minutes.
Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Fiedler, seconded by Council Member Bartholomew to approve

January 2025 Claims as follows:

014371 Alliant Energy

014372 Black Hills Energy

014373 City of Fostoria
014374 1A Lakes Electric
014375 Milford Communication

014376 Heartland Tire
014377 1A One Call
014378 IMFOA

014379 Kate Stouffer
014380 Mar-Lin Business
014381 Marlin Voss
014382 Planning Solutions
014383 Spencer Menards
014384 Young Bros. Lawn Care
014385 Robin Schmidt
014386 William Cother
014387 Marlin Voss

014388 Iowa Lakes Regional Water

014389 Knight Protection Inc
014390 Town & Country Dispo

CH Lights

FS Light

MS Lights

SL Lights

FS Heat

CH Heat

MS Heat

GB/RC/SW

Lagoon Lights

CH/FS Internet

CH Phone

City Pumper Lube, Oil Filter

5 Emails

Annual Membership Dues
Assisting Clerk

Toner, Add Roll, Ink Roller
January Meter Readings

January 2025 Consulting Services
Toilet Repair and Maint Supplies
2025 Yearly Lawn Care

City Clerk Wage

Maintenance Assistant Wages
Mayor Salary

Water Purchase

Water Op

Sewer Op

Contract Services

Annual Alarm System Monitoring
City Wide Garbage/Recycle

188.67
35.70
48.53

743.76

77.19
710
349.48
51.50
41.00
46.90
40.70
159.98
4.50
50.00
79.50
180.76
15.00
421.70
17.89
845.00
1722.88
51250
200.00
3541.09
108.50
304.00
52.00
300.00
2308.66




Total Expenses February 2025 10975.09
Total Revenue February 2025 6787.69
Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Bartholomew to
approve Cenex Liquor License.
Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Linn, seconded by Council Member Rutter to approve
March 31, 2025 at 6 P.M. Public Hearing for Proposed Property Tax.
Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Fiedler to approve
Depositories and Maximum Deposit Amounts Resolution #301
Motion carried.

ROLL CALL:
Yea: Anderson, Bartholomew, Fiedler, Linn and Rutter
Nays: None

Absent: None

Whereupon the Mayor declared the motion duly carried and said Resolution #301 adopted as
follows:

RESOLUTION #301 Depositories and Maximum Deposit Amount
It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Bartholomew to approve

Disaster Recovery Plan Resolution #302.
Motion carried.

ROLL CALL:
Yea: Anderson, Bartholomew, Fiedler, Linn and Rutter
Nays: None

Absent: None

Whereupon the Mayor declared the motion duly carried and said Resolution #302 adopted as
follows:

RESOLUTION #302 Disaster Recovery Plan

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Council Member Fiedler, seconded by Council
Member Rutter to adjourn the meeting at 8:56 P.M.
Motion carried.

Attest:
Robin Schmidt, City Clerk Marlin Voss, Mayor

(SEAL)




