REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING FEBRUARY 10, 2025 FOSTORIA, IOWA 51340

The City of Fostoria, met on the 10th day of February, in regular session, pursuant to law, adjournment to said rules of the Council.

The meeting was called to order by Mayor and roll being called there were present Marlin Voss in the Chair, and the following members of the Council:

Present: Anderson, Bartholomew, Fiedler, Linn (Phone), and Rutter

Absent: None

Also present: Steve Hallgren, Todd Kooker, John Beckstrand

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Linn to approve January 27, 2025 Minutes.

Motion carried.

It was moved by Council Member Fiedler, seconded by Council Member Bartholomew to approve January 2025 Claims as follows:

014371	Alliant Energy	CH Lights	188.67
		FS Light	35.70
		MS Lights	48.53
		SL Lights	743.76
014372	Black Hills Energy	FS Heat	77.19
		CH Heat	77.19
		MS Heat	349.48
014373	City of Fostoria	GB/RC/SW	51.50
014374	IA Lakes Electric	Lagoon Lights	41.00
014375	Milford Communication	CH/FS Internet	46.90
		CH Phone	40.70
014376	Heartland Tire	City Pumper Lube, Oil Filter	159.98
014377	IA One Call	5 Emails	4.50
014378	IMFOA	Annual Membership Dues	50.00
014379	Kate Stouffer	Assisting Clerk	79.50
014380	Mar-Lin Business	Toner, Add Roll, Ink Roller	180.76
014381		January Meter Readings	15.00
014382	Planning Solutions	January 2025 Consulting Services	421.70
014383	Spencer Menards	Toilet Repair and Maint Supplies	17.89
014384	Young Bros. Lawn Care	2025 Yearly Lawn Care	845.00
014385	Robin Schmidt	City Clerk Wage	1722.88
014386	William Cother	Maintenance Assistant Wages	512.50
014387	Marlin Voss	Mayor Salary	200.00
014388	Iowa Lakes Regional Water	Water Purchase	3541.09
		Water Op	108.50
		Sewer Op	304.00
		Contract Services	52.00
014389	Knight Protection Inc	Annual Alarm System Monitoring	300.00
014390	Town & Country Dispo	City Wide Garbage/Recycle	2308.66

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Bartholomew to approve Cenex Liquor License.

Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Linn, seconded by Council Member Rutter to approve March 31, 2025 at 6 P.M. Public Hearing for Proposed Property Tax. Motion Carried.

It was moved by Council Member Anderson, seconded by Council Member Fiedler to approve Depositories and Maximum Deposit Amounts Resolution #301 Motion carried.

ROLL CALL:

Yea:

Anderson, Bartholomew, Fiedler, Linn and Rutter

Nays: None Absent: None

Whereupon the Mayor declared the motion duly carried and said Resolution #301 adopted as follows:

RESOLUTION #301

Depositories and Maximum Deposit Amount

It was moved by Council Member Rutter, seconded by Council Member Bartholomew to approve Disaster Recovery Plan Resolution #302.

Motion carried.

ROLL CALL:

Yea:

Anderson, Bartholomew, Fiedler, Linn and Rutter

Nays: None Absent: None

Whereupon the Mayor declared the motion duly carried and said Resolution #302 adopted as follows:

RESOLUTION #302

Disaster Recovery Plan

There being no further discussion, it was moved by Council Member Fiedler, seconded by Council Member Rutter to adjourn the meeting at 8:56 P.M.

Motion carried.

A	tt	e	S	t'	•

Robin Schmidt, City Clerk

Marlin Voss, Mayor

(SEAL)